502125170 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto H. Jacob Da Silva	10/18/2012
Gregory G. Page	10/22/2012
Surajit Bhattacharya	10/18/2012
Chung-Hua Chang	10/26/2012
Stephen C. Hanka	10/22/2012
Steve Larsen	10/22/2012
Christopher Francis Ravenscroft	10/24/2012
Eric W. Tolliver	10/19/2012
Anand Vinayagam	10/23/2012
Shaofu Wu	10/19/2012
Ignatius D. Santoso	10/23/2012
Nalinakshan Kunnath	10/23/2012
Stephen R. Bates	10/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.
Street Address:	600-700 Mountain Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974-0636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13674259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883322640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-240-5324

PATENT REEL: 029279 FRAME: 0620 IOP \$40,00 13674259

502125170

Email: VANDREWS@TEXASPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JESSICA W. SMITH

Address Line 1: GARLICK & MARKISON (ALU)

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 160727

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78716-0727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AL811165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicki L. Andrews

Total Attachments: 8

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page1.tif

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page2.tif

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page3.tif

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page4.tif

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page5.tif

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page6.tif

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page7.tif

source=AL811165-Fully-Exec-Assignment#page8.tif

Docket No. AL811165

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office at 600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, US, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

System and Method for a Virtual Chassis System

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No. 13/674,259, filed 11/12/2012 and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

Docket No. AL811165		1	
Date: 10/18/2012	·	Roberto H. Jacob I	Da Silva
United States of America State of Coliferna On this 18 came Policy Harris, who executed the foregoing	day of Octo	My c	ABCOLLAN SEVEDAN commission # 1917389 otary Public - California Los Angeles County comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015 2012 before me personally e the individual described in and cution of the same.
Date: N/A		Gregory G. Page	<u> </u>
United States of America State of	§ 55.: §		
On this came who executed the foregoing	day of, to instrument, and ac	ome known to b knowledged exec	NA
Date: 10/18/20	12	Notary Pub	4
United States of America State of California	§ ss.: §		ABDOLLAH SEYEDAN Commission # 1917389 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015
came Sur a TRU who executed the foregoing	to the charge to instrument, and ac		, <u>2012</u> , before me personally e the individual described in and cution of the same.
		Notary Pub	ic

Docket No. AL811165		
Date:		Debasta II. Jacob Da Silva
		Roberto H. Jacob Da Silva
United States of America	•	
State of	\$ ss.:	
On this	_ day of	, before me personally, to me known to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of the same.
The cite of the ci	> **********************	Notary Public
Date: 10/22 / 20	12	Gregory G. Page
United States of America		dvale
who executed the foregoin	g instr@ment, ar Notary Publ Kellah Anna K Notary Public - Stat Commission # 6 Comm. Exp. 02-1	trein te of Utah Notary Public 17-2016
Date:	State Of Uta	Surajit Bhattacharya
United States of America	SS.:	
On this		before me personally
who executed the foregoin	g instrument, a	,, before me personally, to me known to be the individual described in and nd acknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public

Date: <u>10-76-70</u>		Change From Chang
Inited States of America	§ SSG	
State of		
On this	day of	, before me personally , to me known to be the individual described in and d acknowledged execution of the same.
who executed the foregoing	; instrument, an	d acknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date:		Stephen C. Hanka
On this came who executed the foregoin	day of	
		and a second of the second of
Date		Siene Lauren
United States of America	8	
State of		
On this	day of	, before me personal , to me known to be the individual described in a and acknowledged execution of the same.
who executed the foregoing	ig instrument, a	ad acknowatakta executan of me maine.

Docket No. AL811165		
Date:		Chung-Hua Chang
		Chung-Mua Chang
United States of America	§ ss.:	
State of		
On this came who executed the foregoing	day of, t	,, before me personally o me known to be the individual described in and eknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date: 10/22/2012	<u>.</u>	Stephen C. Hanka
United States of America	ss.: mudu	ale
who executed the foregoing	HOUNKA to	me known to be the individual described in and aknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public
	State Of Utah	Steve Larsen
United States of America	§ . ss.: Mudu	ale
State of UT	§	
came Stever ar	sten, to	one known to be the individual described in and knowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public Keliah Anna Krein ary Public - State of Utal Commission # 653255 omm. Exp. 02-17-2016 State Of Utah	Notary Public

Date: <u>↓の/とし/</u> 2	1
7	Christopher Francis Ravenscroft
United States of America § ss.: State of California § On this 24 day of Octoor came Ohrsto Pher F. Palens felt to who executed the foregoing instrument, and ac	ABDOLLAH SEYEDAN Commission # 1917389 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015 December 13, 2015 me known to be the individual described in and eknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Date: 10/19/2012	Eric W. Tolline
United States of America § ss.: State of California §	ABDOLLAH SEYEDAN Commission # 1917389 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015
On this <u>IQ</u> day of <u>Octoo</u> came <u>Eric Works</u> , to who executed the foregoing instrument, and ac	before me personally o me known to be the individual described in and eknowledged execution of the same
Date: 10/23/12	Anand Vinayagam
United States of America § ss.: State of California §	ABDOLLAH SEYEDAN Commission # 1917389 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015
On this 23 day of Octob came Anand Uhandam, to who executed the foregoing instrument, and ac	me known to be the individual described in and knowledged execution of the same.
•	Notary Public

Date: 10/19/12_	Shafa Wu
•	Shaofu Wu
United States of America § State of California § On this day of twho executed the foregoing instrument, and a	ABDOLLAH SEYEDAN Commission # 1917385 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015 To me known to be the individual described in and cknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public
Date: 10/23/12	Ignatius D. Jantoso
United States of America § State of Carlesses § On this 23 day of 03	ABDOLLAH SEYEDAN Commission # 1917389 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015 2012, before me personally
who executed the foregoing instrument, and a	o me known to be the individual described in and cknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public
Date: 10/23/12_	Nalinakshan Kunnath
United States of America § State of California §	ABDOLLAM SEVEDAN Commission # 1917389 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2015
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>02+c</u> came <u>Nalinakshan Kunnath</u> , to who executed the foregoing instrument, and ac	before me personally o me known to be the individual described in and eknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	5

Date: 10/22/12 Stephen R. Bates
United States of America & ss.: widuale State of 111 &
On this 22 day of October , 2012; before me personally came Stephen. R. Bates, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public Keliah Anna Krein Notary Public - State of Utah Commission # 653255 Comm. Exp. 02-17-2016 State Of Utah